increase the share capital and the number of shares of the Company. 

1.2. In connection therewith, to amend subsections 2.1 and 2.4 of the articles of association of 

the Company and to approve it in the new wording as follows: 

“2.1. The minimum amount of share capital of the Company is 30 375 000 (thirty million 
three hundred seventy-five thousand) euros and the maximum amount of share capital is 
121 500 000 (one hundred twenty-one million five hundred thousand) euros.” 

“2.4 The minimum number of the shares of the Company without nominal value is 303 750 

000 (three hundred three million seven hundred fifty thousand) shares and the maximum 

number of the shares of the Company without nominal value is 1 215 000 000 (one billion 
two hundred fifteen million) shares.” 

1.3. To approve the new version of the Company’s articles of association with the abovementioned 
amendments. 

2. Approving the annual report of the Company for the financial year 2023/2024. 

2.1. To approve the annual report of the Company for the financial year 2023/2024.